	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commiss.	3452 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Stephen F. Rutkowski     Canan U. Hardwicke     Michael F.X. Gigliotti     Melvin R. Jackson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0`
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:  Jul 2, 2003 Jul 9, 2003	Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 1230  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new     Jun 30, 2003    Jul 1, 2003    Jul 2, 2003	application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 9, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10622063  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed
Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick K. Patnode  Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing  Total num  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868  101  TUSE THIS SPACE  11 g information is true and correct and any attached copy
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing  Total num  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868  101  T USE THIS SPACE  12 information is true and correct and any attached copy 19   19   19   19   10   10   10   10   11   10   10   10

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNI	/IEN I	126762
In consideration of One Dollar and Other god	od and valuable conside	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Stephen F. Rutkowski	of	Duanesburg, New York
Canan U. Hardwicke	of	Niskayuna, New York
Michael F.X. Gigliotti	of	Scotia, New York
Melvin R. Jackson	of	Niskayuna, New York
	of	
	of of	
	of	
interest in and to the improvements in:	, a New York Corporation	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
Robotic Pen		
continuations and extensions thereof, and all authorize and request any official whose duty therefrom to said General Electric Company, consideration, but at the expense of said Confacts known to me respecting said improvem continuing and reissue applications, make all	or, filed, filed	
County of Schenectady		
This 30+h day of	June-	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the
executed the foregoing assignment, who free will for the purposes therein set for	rth.	to me personally known as the individual who ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE O PESIONG IN SCHENECTADO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES M	are significant	(Notary Public)

3/01

Docket Number

## Docket Number ASSIGNMENT 126762 State of New York \_\_\_\_) SS: County of Schenectady This ist day of July , 20 03, before me personally came \_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK Kartiteen B. K. Buylow (Notary Public) RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 Seal Michael F.X. Gigliotti State of New York State of New York County of Schenectady This 2 nd day of July , 20 3, before me personally came Michael F.X. Gigliotti \_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kuthlein B. Lo Breglie (Notary Public) KATHLEEN B LOSUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY, Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 010 State of New York ) SS: County of Schenectady \_\_\_\_\_, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came This 9th day of July Melvin R. Jackson the above-named \_\_\_ \_ to me personally known as the

MATTEREN & LOSUGIO

MOTHEN PLEILE IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
FESIONG IN SCHENECYADY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 14, 20,06

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Kathlem B. Lo Buglio (Notary Public)

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Seal